

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Name of work:- Repair & maintenance of road from Tol 40 to 45 Pongy to Jagdishpur Haridwar talu

Agg. No. - 21/MBD/2022-23

Name of agency:- Unobardhan dhaai Infratech Pvt LTD.

Below rate - 0.23%

Do wo to commence the work - 21/03/2023

Do wo to complete the work - 20/03/24

work done

(H)

cleaning the guttering

the road level do

all complete

$$2 \times 20 \times 50 \times 1.00 = 2000.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 18 \times 50 \times 1.00 = 1800.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 9 \times 1.00 = 180.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$3980.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\text{or } 0.40 \text{ Hect}$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(2/23) providing and fixing logo sign board do all completion					
23/03/2023 REIN 1x2 = 2 nos					
(3/3) Construction of C.S.B providing well graded material do all —					
3.40 x 1.40 x 0.175 = 0.83 m ³					
3.40 x 1.55 x 0.175 = 0.92 m ³					
3.40 x 1.39 x 0.175 = 0.80 m ³					
7.90 x 1.60 x 0.175 = 2.45 m ³					

11.00 x 1.40 x 0.175 = 2.70 m ³
11.00 x 1.40 x 0.175 = 2.70 m ³
8.50 x 1.40 x 0.175 = 2.08 m ³
11.50 x 1.40 x 0.175 = 2.82 m ³
15.30 x 1.40 x 0.175 = 3.75 m ³
11.50 x 1.20 x 0.175 = 2.42 m ³
7.90 x 1.20 x 0.175 = 1.66 m ³
11.50 x 1.40 x 0.175 = 2.82 m ³
4.40 x 1.40 x 0.175 = 1.08 m ³
3.40 x 0.90 x 0.175 = 0.54 m ³
7.90 x 1.40 x 0.175 = 1.94 m ³
6.00 x 1.40 x 0.175 = 1.47 m ³

Continuation

3
Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$6 \times 1.20 \times 0.175 =$					1.26 m^3
$6 \times 1.20 \times 0.175 =$					1.26 m^3
$7.90 \times 1.40 \times 0.175 =$					1.96 m^3
$7.90 \times 1.40 \times 0.175 =$					1.96 m^3
$6 \times 1.40 \times 0.175 =$					1.47 m^3
$4.40 \times 1.40 \times 0.175 =$					1.08 m^3
$9.00 \times 1.40 \times 0.175 =$					2.20 m^3
$9.00 \times 1.40 \times 0.175 =$					2.20 m^3
$11.50 \times 1.40 \times 0.175 =$					2.82 m^3
$3.4 \times 1.40 \times 0.175 =$					0.83 m^3
$7.90 \times 1.20 \times 0.175 =$					1.66 m^3

$$6 \times 1.40 \times 0.175 = 1.47 \text{ m}^3$$

R/V
10/04/23
Jenagga

Total = 51.93 m^3
limited 51.28

(4/4) Providing laying Spready

Stone aggregate II to

WBM - 2 do all com ---

$$2 \times 9.20 \times 2.50 \times 0.075 = 3.45 \text{ m}^3$$

3/20/23
AEL/

$$2 \times 6.10 \times 2.60 \times 0.075 = 2.38 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 6.10 \times 2.10 \times 0.075 = 1.92 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 9.20 \times 2.30 \times 0.075 = 3.17 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 7.20 \times 2.10 \times 0.075 = 2.27 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 6.10 \times 2.30 \times 0.075 = 2.10 \text{ m}^3$$

Continuation

15.30 m^3

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
continue				B.F. = 15.30 m ²
$2 \times 3.50 \times 2.50 \times 0.075 =$				1.31 m ³
$2 \times 6.10 \times 2.25 \times 0.075 =$				2.06 m ³
$2 \times 7.20 \times 2.30 \times 0.075 =$				2.48 m ³
$2 \times 9.20 \times 2.15 \times 0.075 =$				2.97 m ³
$3 \times 7.20 \times 1.50 \times 0.075 =$				2.93 m ³
$2 \times 8.90 \times 2.80 \times 0.075 =$				3.74 m ³
$2 \times 3.50 \times 2.60 \times 0.075 =$				1.37 m ³
$2 \times 6.10 \times 2.60 \times 0.075 =$				2.38 m ³
$2 \times 6.10 \times 1.97 \times 0.075 =$				1.80 m ³

$2 \times 10.90 \times 2.60 \times 0.075 =$	4.25 m ³
$2 \times 7.20 \times 2.30 \times 0.075 =$	2.48 m ³
$2 \times 3.20 \times 2.83 \times 0.075 =$	1.36 m ³

for
10/10/22
J. Nagar

Total = 43.93 m³

(5/5)

providing drying space

Stone aggregate III to

WBM - 3 do all - - -

for
10/10/22
J. Nagar

$3 \times 16.40 \times 1.80 \times 0.075 =$	6.64 m ³
$3 \times 18.60 \times 2.50 \times 0.075 =$	10.46 m ³
$3 \times 17.30 \times 1.60 \times 0.075 =$	6.23 m ³
$3 \times 14.20 \times 1.60 \times 0.075 =$	5.11 m ³
$3 \times 9.80 \times 2.50 \times 0.075 =$	5.51 m ³

Continuation

33.95 m³

(5/6) Providing and applying
Polymer Coated board
Same as above (5/3)

⑦ Providing applying

Sample no. above 20. $\frac{6}{6}$

⑧	Providing	laying
---	-----------	--------

area is same as above $\left(\frac{7}{2}\right)$

PK
18/06/23
J'e rayon

18/06/2023
AE/Nugra

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9) Providing and applying					
tack coat with bitumen					
emulsion (RS-1)					
30 x 30 x 3.75					3375.00 m²
20 x 30 x 3.75					2250.00 m²
5 x 13 x 3.75					203.75 m²
Total					5868.75 m²

(10)	Providing and applying				
	Semi dense bituminous				
	Concalle same as above (9)				

$$\text{Qty} = 5868.75 \times 0.025$$

$$= 146.72 \text{ m}^3$$

RK
18/06/23
S. enayya

(11)	Providing and laying				
	Dry lean cement concrete				
	Sub-base do all - - -				
	4.50 m x 1.20 m x 0.100				0.54 m³
	5.60 m x 1.40 m x 0.100				0.78 m³
	5.40 x 1.50 x 0.100				0.81 m³
	5.60 x 1.30 x 0.100				0.73 m³
	6.90 x 1.60 x 0.100				1.10 m³
	7.30 x 1.30 x 0.100				0.95 m³

Continuation

~~4.91 m³~~

7
Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑪ continue				B.F = 4.91	m ³
5.40 x 1.30 x 0.100 =					0.70 m ³
4.50 x 1.40 x 0.100 =					0.63 m ³
4.50 x 2.20 x 0.100 =					0.99 m ³
3.00 x 2.40 x 0.100 =					0.72 m ³
5.60 x 2.20 x 0.100 =					1.23 m ³
6.10 x 2.40 x 0.100 =					1.44 m ³
5.60 x 2.40 x 0.100 =					1.34 m ³
5.20 x 1.90 x 0.100 =					0.99 m ³
Rd				Total =	12.95 m ³

⑫	Providing and laying				
⑫	Cement concrete pavement				
	do all cur - - -				
	30 x 10 x 3.75 x 0.160 =				180.00 m ³
	5 x 5 x 3.75 x 0.160 =				15.00 m ³
	10 x 10 x 3.75 x 0.160 =				60.00 m ³
Rd				Total =	255.00 m ³
20/06/23	Jenayra				

⑬	Providing and fixing				
⑬	Kilometer stone				
	2.00 nos				
⑭	Providing and fixing				
	200 m Stone				
	9.00 nos.				

Jenayra
20/06/23
RE Jenayra

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20/19) Providing and fixing Boundary pillar					
16 nos.					
(21/20) Printing new letter and figure of any shade					
2 x 44.00 = 88.00					
2 x 44.00 = 88.00 per cm height per letter					
(22/21) Planting of trees					
one main side					
main side $(1.56 \times 1000) / 20 = 78 \text{ nos.}$					
(23/22) Providing and laying road marking with not applied then					
$2 \times 20 \times 50 \times 0.100 = 200.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 18 \times 50 \times 0.100 = 180.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 10 \times 9 \times 0.100 = 18.00 \text{ m}^2$					
Total: 398.00 m ²					
(24/24) Brick masonry work in cm (1:3) down					
$3 \times 4.00 \times 0.40 \times 0.600 = 2.88 \text{ m}^3$					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(25/25) Plastering with C.M (1:4)					
do all on					
$3 \times 3.0 \times 1.75 =$					$15.75 m^2$
$2 \times 3.0 \times 0.90 =$					$2.4 m^2$
$2 \times 1 \times 0.85 \times 1.15 =$					$2.13 m^2$
				Total =	$20.28 m^2$
				limited	$20.16 m^2$
(26/26) Painting two coats					
It was do all on					
$2 \times 2 \times 2 \times 0.85 \times 1.95 =$					$13.26 m^2$

$3 \times 1 \times 2 \times 0.82 \times 2.60 =$					$12.79 m^2$
$2 \times 2 \times 2 \times 0.85 \times 1.95 =$					$13.26 m^2$
					$35.31 m^2$

Rp
20/06/23
J. Engr

ABSTRACT OF COST

(1) Cleaning the grabbing
the road land do
all work w.p. No. 1 T.A.

.40 Hec @ Rs 726397.95/Hec = Rs 29056.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 154				Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measure			
	No.	L.	B.	
(2) 23 providing and fixing logo sign board V.P.No (2)				
2 nos. @ Rs 11308 = 93/each = Rs 22616 = ∞				
(3) 3 const. of m.s.B V.P. No. (2-3)				
Sl. 28 m ³ Sl. 28 m ³ @ Rs 2486 = 93/m ³ = Rs 1,27,530 = ∞				
(4) 4 providing and laying WBM-2 V.P. No. (3-4)				
43.93 m ³ @ Rs 5293 = 42/m ³ = Rs 2,31,661 = ∞				
(5) 5 providing and laying WBM-3 V.P. No. (4-5)				
66.00 m ³ @ Rs 4954 = 75/m ³ = Rs 3,27,014 = ∞				
(6) 6 provide and applying primer coat V.P. No. (5)				
880.00 m ² @ Rs 56 = 07/m ² = Rs 49,342 = ∞				
(7) 7 Provide applying tack coat do al V.P. No (5)				
880.00 m ² @ Rs 19 = 11/m ² = Rs 16,819 = ∞				
				Rs 8,04,036 = ∞

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8) Provide and laying m/s of all V.P. No. (5)					
880000 @ Rs 2485 = Rs 21,87,200					
(9) Provide and applying					
dry coat with bitumen emulsion					
V.P. No. (6)					
5868.75 m² @ Rs 15.96/m² = Rs 93,665.00					
(10) Providing and laying					
semi dense bituminous coat					
146.72 m³ @ Rs 13,465 = Rs 1,97,565.00					
(11) Providing and laying					
dry lean cement concrete					
V.P. No. (6-7)					
12.35 m³ @ Rs 4405 = Rs 54,396.75					
(12) Providing and laying					
C/L V.P. No. (7)					
255.00 m³ @ Rs 8658 = Rs 2,20,785.00					
(13) Providing and laying					
Kilometer stone V.P. No. (7)					
2 nos @ Rs 2935 = Rs 5,870.00					

Continuation Rs 53,62,962.00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14/14) Providing and fixing 200mm Stone V.P. No. (2)					
9 nos @ Rs 831.18/each = Rs 7,481.20					
(15/15) Providing and fixing direction and place id sign V.P. No. (8)					
1.92/m ² @ Rs 14 882.85/m ² = Rs 28,575.00					
(16/2) Construction of subgrade and courses shoulder V.P. No. (8)					
85 835.80 m ² @ Rs 284.22/m ² = Rs 2,12,694.20					
(17/16) Providing and fixing retro reflectorised sign V.P. No. (8)					
12 nos. @ Rs 4388.75/each = Rs 52,665.00					
(18/17) Providing and fixing 600mm circular sign V.P. No. (8)					
6 nos. @ Rs 4307.48/each = Rs 25,845.00					
(19/18) Providing and fixing 600mm x 950mm Retension V.P. No. (8)					
6 nos. @ Rs 4163.94/each = Rs 24,982.00					
Continuation Rs 57,15,154.20					

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20/20) Providing and fixing boundary pillar V.P. No. (9)					
16 nos. @ Rs 711.60/each = Rs 11,386=00					
(21/20) Painting new sets V.P. No. (9)					
88.00 per cent @ Rs 0.72/100 = Rs 63=00					
(22/21) Planting of trees V.P. No. (9)					
78 nos. @ Rs 1219/each = Rs 95082=00					

(23/22) Providing laying road marking V.P. No. (9)					
398.00 m ² @ Rs 824.07/m ² = Rs 3,27,980=00					
(24/24) Brick masonry work (1:3) V.P. No. (9)					
2.88 m ³ @ Rs 8273.00/m ³ = Rs 18084=00					
(25/25) Plaster (1:4) V.P. No. (10)					
20.16 m ² @ Rs 202.85/m ² = Rs 4089=00					
(26/26) Painting two coats V.P. No. (10)					
39.31 m ² @ Rs 127.28/m ² = Rs 5003=00					

Continuation = Rs 61,76,84=00

6176841.00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		B.V = Rs 61,76			891=00
add 1x Labour		Rs = 0, Rs 61,768=00			
add 18x GST		= 0, Rs 11,11,831=00			
SEI on 100% Rs		= 0, Rs 58,680=00			
		Total = Rs 74,09,120=00			
Below rate (10.23%)		= - Rs 17,041=00			
		= Rs 73,92,079=00			
20/06/22 J. Enaga		20/06/2023 J. Enaga			

[Signature]
04/7/2022
EEIKWDICH-I

Material Statement

- (i) E/w — 835.80 m³
- (ii) Local sand (Gr. S. B) = 26.16 m³
- (iii) Stone metal (in Gr. S. B) = 39.45 m³
- (iv) Stone metal (Gr. 2+Gr. 3) = 132.23 m³
- (v) Stone screening (Gr. 2+Gr. 3) = 27.40 m³
- (vi) Stone chips (Gr. 1+Gr. 2+Gr. 3) = 235.11 m³
- (vii) Sand (in concrete) =

Continuation

Allotment Letter No. 92 Encl.
Date 28/06/2023 Amount Rs. 7392079

16
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(VII) Bit. emulsion (SS-1) =				0.74 MT	
(VIII) Bit emulsion (RS-1) =				1.86 MT	
(IX) Bitumen (uniform SSOR) =				1.878 MT 1.842 MT	
Rs.					
20/06/23					
J-e					

1st stage bill

Memo of Payment

S.D @ 5% — Rs. 369604.00

I.T @ 2% — Rs. 147842.00

SGST @ 1% — Rs. 73921.00

CGST @ 1% — Rs. 73921.00

L.Cess @ 1% — Rs. 73921.00

Royalty — Rs. 31505.00

S/F — Rs. 58680.00

Planting of trees — 66552.00

(M.D.)

Total deducting Rs. 895951.00

By C.F.MS Amt Rs. 6496128.00

Gross Total Rs. 7392079.00

Passed for Rs. 7392079.00

(Rs. Seventy Three lacs Ninety two thousand seventy nine) only.

His update

Sanction No. 2307/57681
Date - 02.07.2023

Continuation

01/07/2023

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division, Chapra

01/07/2023